which it is included.  At the date of this Report this consent has not been withdrawn.  However,
BDO has not authorised the issue of the Prospectus.  Accordingly, BDO makes no representation
regarding, and takes no responsibility for, any other statements or material in or omissions from
the Prospectus.

Yours faithfully

BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Sherif Andrawes

Director

This is a Supplementary Prospectus intended to be read with the Second Replacement
Prospectus dated 1 December 2017 issued by Tao Commodities Ltd.

16

APPENDIX 1

TAO COMMODITIES LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the
consolidated statement of financial position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events
and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The pro forma
consolidated statement of financial position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and
forming part of the Historical Financial Information set out in Appendix 4.

 Audited as at Subsequent Pro forma Pro forma
30-Jun-17 events adjustments after Offer

Tao Commodities Notes $ $ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 - - 4,089,876 4,089,876
Trade and other receivables 3 3,000 113,723 (113,723) 3,000

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,000 113,723 3,976,153 4,092,876
NON CURRENT ASSETS

Calatos Pty Ltd - prepayment 4 15,000 - (15,000) -
Exploration expenditure 5 - - 185,000 185,000

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 15,000 - 170,000 185,000
TOTAL ASSETS 18,000 113,723 4,146,153 4,277,876
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 6 44,810 19,465 (64,275) -
Borrowings 7 66,277 113,723 (180,000) -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 111,087 133,188 (244,275) -
TOTAL LIABILITIES 111,087 133,188 (244,275) -
NET ASSETS (93,087) (19,465) 4,390,428 4,277,876

EQUITY

Share capital 8 3,000 - 4,515,000 4,518,000
Reserves 9 - - 1,067,000 1,067,000
Accumulated losses 10 (96,087) (19,465) (1,191,572) (1,307,124)

TOTAL EQUITY (93,087) (19,465) 4,390,428 4,277,876

This is a Supplementary Prospectus intended to be read with the Second Replacement
Prospectus dated 1 December 2017 issued by Tao Commodities Ltd.

17

APPENDIX 2

 TAO COMMODITIES LIMITED

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Audited for the period from
5-May-17 (incorporation)

to 30-Jun-17
$

Revenue -
Expenses

Legal fees 33,737
Directors’ fees 32,850
Consultant fees 11,000
General expenses 18,500
Travel expense -

Loss from continuing operations before income tax expense 96,087
Income tax expense -

Loss from continuing operations after income tax expense 96,087